
Meeting Date: 

Department: 

Agendaltem#: J/-1- !f 
PALM BEACH COUNTY 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

March 12, 2013 [X] Consent [ I Regular 
[ I Ordinance [ ] Public Hearing 

Facilities Development & Operations 

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve: a Fourth Amendment to Lease Agreement 

(R2007-0395) with Tallman, LLC, for the County's continued use of 4,990 SF of indoor secured 

vehicle storage space for the Palm Beach County Sheriffs Office at an annual rate of $84,000 ($16.83 

per SF). 

Summary: Since March 29, 2007, the County has leased 4,990 SF of indoor storage and 6,000 SF of 

paved outdoor storage within the Murphy Towing Complex located at 6907 Southern Boulevard in 

unincorporated Palm Beach County for the operation of both indoor and outdoor secured vehicle 

storage for PBSO. Tallman, LLC, provides maintenance, repair and security of the site, and delivers, 

places and moves up to fifty (50) vehicles a month for PBSO at no additional cost, while complying 

with PBSO evidence handling requirements and the County's Access to Critical Facilities Procedures. 

This Fourth Amendment extends the term of the Lease Agreement for five (5) years to March 28, 2018; 

provides for two (2) extension options of one (1) year each; deletes the 6,000 SF outside storage area 

and reduces the Annual Rent from $95,793.22 to a fixed rate of $84,000 and updates the County's 

insurance liability coverage amounts pursuant to State Statutes. (PREM) District 6 (HJF) 

Background and Justification: On March 13, 2007 (R2007-0395), the Board approved the Lease 

Agreement with Tallman, LLC, for a period of two (2) years with four (4) options to extend, each for a 

period of one (1) year. The Board has subsequently approved: the first extension option (R2009-0095); 

a First Amendment (R2010-0358) that exercised the second extension option and reduced the rental 

rate by $13,883.08; a Second Amendment (R2011-0383) that exercised the third extension option and 

documented various standard form changes; and a Third Amendment (R2012-0322) that exercised the 

fourth extension option and suspended the rental increases. As the County does not have any County­

owned space available to suit PBSO indoor storage requirements, the County will continue to lease the 

4,990 SF of indoor storage space within the warehouse building. The County, does, however, have the 

abilfty to use an outside storage site located at the Stockade on Fairgrounds Road. Therefore, the 6,000 

SF outside storage area will be deleted and the rent will be reduced by $12,000/year effective March 

29, 2013. It is difficult to quantify whether this is an appropriate reduction for the value of the outside 

storage space. Staff was unable to identify other directly comparable space with indoor rack vehicle 

storage and services provided by Tallman, LLC. Staff compared the cost of leasing other available 

warehouse space and is confident that the total cost of leasing space for vehicle storage would exceed 

the $84,000 being charged by Tallman, LLC. Florida Statutes Section 286.23 requires that a Disclosure 

of Beneficial Interests be obtained when a property held in a representative capacity is leased to the 

County. Tallman, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, provided the Disclosure of Beneficial 

Interests attached hereto as Attachment No. 4. This Disclosure identifies the ownership interests in 

Tallman, LLC, as Harold G. Murphy its Managing Member with 100% ownership interest. 

Attachments: 
1. Location Map 
2. Fourth Amendment to Lease Agreement 
3. Budget Availabilitv Statement 

Recommended By: 7u-,.=~2~;;;-1--· ___.,_./Jr-+-v,-~--'---+--'-\)\,_} v ~c..1----iJI--'--', t; \f---t1 ~---

Dei;a\:tmentrih1-ctor Date 1 

Approved By: _____ __,L-~'----"--->'--'=:...:,"-"""'--"=""'~"--_:-_-_:--_-__ "\....,~+{_u--1-/_l.J'------
Count-y Administrat;;'i- Date 



II. FISCAL IMP ACT ANALYSIS 

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Fiscal Years 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 

Capital Expenditures 
Operating Costs $42,690.42 $84,000 $84,000 $84,000 $84,000 
External Revenues 
Program Income (County) 
In-Kind Match (County 

NET FISCAL IMPACT $42,690.42 $84,000 $84,000 $84,000 $84,000 

# ADDITIONAL FTE 
POSITIONS (Cumulative) 

Is Item Included in Current Budget: Yes X No 

Budget Account No: Fund 0001 Dept 164 Unit 1604 Object 4410 
Program n/a 

B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Operating Costs funded from the General Fund, PBSO Lease account. 

C. 

I ;;2-'?-,~ 
Departmental Fiscal Review: ----+l7--1-~--------

III. REVIEW COMMENTS 

A. 

B. 

C. Other Department Review: 

Department Director 

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment. 

G:\PREM\AGENDA\2013\03-12\PBSO Impound Amend 4 ss.docx 



Page68 

TWP 
43 

TWP 
43 

TWP 
44 

I ···.· 
I PROCESS. DR 

BEACH 
OUN1Y 

GROUNDS 

i 

PIONEER 

i 
3 

I 
~ ··• 

• EDGEBROOKLN . 
0 

~ :i : 

J See pg 56 

~ 

\lh PL N 

"j 
FALCON CRANE WY 

MML!.ISTER EXIT :§';! 

~ Wi ·~ ~32 ',~ , .• 
!') ,-. if 
~ !!l 
::, 0 
Cll BAMA z ~ 
U) w 

! ~ z Cll .. WAlUS g 
U) RO ii ~ BLVD 

I WILSON 

g 

1sl LN s <Ii ~ 

. . _.a! • ~ 
75thAV 5 

z 

ruDGEBACK i' • ~ 
"' RUN ~ 

;, :-, z 
t·,.Q 
:-~ 00 1 

a7lhSTS 5\hSTS 

1/ 
,, I ,. 

" j'• Pl 

RNG 42 
See pg 78 

LOCATION MAP 

I 

19 

CIR 

20 
0 
z 

~ 
~ 
~ 

~ 

3 j 
ffi 

RO ~ ~ 

i ~ 

< 
~ 

CIR ! 
21 

PATR.lCIA Ii! 

KATKE RINE w 

~ 

RNG42 Page68 



*************************************************************************** 

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO LEASE AGREEMENT 

between 

TALLMAN, LLC 

A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY 

(Landlord) 

and 

PALM BEACH COUNTY, 

A POLITICAL SUBDIVISION OF THE 

STATE OF FLORIDA 

(County) 

************************************************************************ 

G:\PREM\PM\Out Lease\PBSO hnpound Lot\Amendment 4\Amend.01.HFappr.013013.doc 



FOURTH AMENDMENT TO LEASE AGREEMENT 

TIDS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO LEASE AGREEMENT (the "Fourth Amendment"), 
made and entered into __________ _____, by and between TALLMAN, LLC, a 
Florida limited liability company, hereinafter referred to as "Landlord" and PALM BEACH 
COUNTY, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as "County", on 
behalf of the Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office (the "PBSO"). 

WITNESS ETH: 

WHEREAS, Landlord and County entered into that certain Lease Agreement dated March 
13, 2007 (R2007-0395) (the "Lease") for the use of the Premises as defined in the Lease, which 
Lease commenced on March 29, 2007, for a term of two (2) years with four (4) successive one (1) 
year extension options; and 

WHEREAS, the parties wish to (i) revise the Premises and Annual Rent, and (ii) extend the 
Term of the Lease and provide County with extension options; and 

WHEREAS, Landlord hereby acknowledges that County is not delinquent in the payment of 
rent and is not in default of any of the terms and conditions of the Lease. 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the rents, mutual covenants, and agreements 
hereinafter set forth, and various other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency 
of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

1. The foregoing recitals are true and correct and incorporated herein by reference. Terms not 
defined herein shall have the same meaning ascribed to them in the Lease. 

2. Section 1.01 Premises is modified to delete Lease Area #2 consisting of approximately 
6,000 total gross square feet of outside paved parking effective March 29, 2013. 

3. Section 1.03 Length of Term and Effective Date is modified to extend the Term for five 
(5) years commencing March 29, 2013, and expiring on March 28, 2018. 

4. Section 1.04 Option to Extend is modified to provide the County with two (2) additional 
successive one (1) year option period(s). 

5. Section 2.01 Annual Rent is modified to reflect that the Annual Rent effective March 29, 
2013, shall be Eighty-Four Thousand and no/100 dollars ($84,000.00) payable in equal monthly 
installments of Seven Thousand and no/100 dollars ($7,000.00). 

6. Section 2.02 Increases in Annual Rent is hereby deleted. 

7. Section 7.01 Liability Insurance is modified to reflect that the County's general liability 
limits have been increased to Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000) per person and Three 
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($300,000) per incident. 

8. Landlord represents that simultaneously with Landlord's execution of this Fourth 
Amendment, Landlord has executed and delivered to County, the Landlord's Disclosure of 
Beneficial Interests attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made a part hereof, (the "Disclosure") 
disclosing the name and address of every person or entity having a 5% or greater beneficial interest 
in the ownership of the Property as required by Section 286.23 of the Florida Statutes unless 
Landlord is exempt under the statute. Landlord warrants that in the event there are any changes to 
the names and addresses of the persons or entities having a 5% or greater beneficial interest in the 
ownership of the Property after the date of execution of the Disclosure until the Effective Date of the 
Fourth Amendment, Landlord shall immediately, and in every instance, provide written notification 
of such change to the County pursuant to this section. 

Page 2 of3 



9. This Fourth Amendment is expressly contingent upon the approval of the Palm Beach 
County Board of County Commissioners, and shall become effective only when signed by all parties 
and approved by the Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners (the "Effective Date"). 

10. Except as set forth herein, the Lease, as amended, remains unmodified and in full force 
and effect and the parties hereby ratify, confirm, and adopt the Lease, as amended, in accordance 
with the terms thereof. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Landlord and County have executed this Fourth Amendment, or 
have caused the same to be executed, as of the day and year first above written. 

WITNESS: 

PrintN 

ATTEST: 
SHARON R. BOCK 
CLERK & COMPTROLLER 

By: __________ _ 

Deputy Clerk 

WITNESS: 

Witness 

Print Name 

Witness 

Print Name 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 
AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY 

LANDLORD: 
TALLMAN, LLC, a Florida limited 
liability company 

~ 
Title: Managing Member 

COUNTY: 
PALM BEACH COUNTY, a political 
subdivision of the State of Florida 

By: _________ _ 
Steven L. Abrams, Mayor 

APPROVED AS TO TERMS 
AND CONDITIONS 

By: ~±t= t~ ~-\/-L•t w D~ 
Department Director 

Page 3 of3 



OPID·WN 
ACORD' CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE I DATE (MM/00/YYYY) 
~-

01/30/2013 

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS 
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES 
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURERjS), AUTHORIZED 
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, ANO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. 

IMPORTANT; If lhe certificate holder Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, tho pollcy(les) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to 
the terms and conditions of the po·Ucy, certain pollcles may require an endorsement. A statement . on this certificate does not confer rights to the 
-certificate holder in lieu of such endorsementls), 

PRODUCER Phone: 954-792-4300 °""'"" NAME:: 
Chase Insurance Agency Inc 

Fax: 954-791-9344 r.djgNNEo Ext': I),.¢~ No•: PO Box 17497 
Plantation, FL 33318-7 497 .... ,L 

ADDRESS: 
MIKE CHASE cU~TOME~ 10 11, MURPH-1 

INSURER{S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC# 
INSURED Murphy's Paint & Body Shop LLC INSURER A: The Charter Oak Fi.re Ins Co 25615 

& Tallman LLC INSURER B: Travelers :Inqemnitv Co Of Amer 25658 
6907 Southern Blvd 

tNSlJRERC: 
West Palm Beach, FL 33413 

INSURERD: 

INSURERE: 

INSURERF: 

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE Nl,JMBl2R· REVISION NUMBER· 
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED' NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD 
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDfflON OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS 
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, 
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. 

IINS;R 
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE "~~R= PQL,.ICYNLJMB'ER ,~~T60'-.':'fr. ,:~oo'-~!'f'n LIMITS 

GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE ' 1,000,001 
' 

A J(_ CJMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY X 6601A309198 06/1612012 06/1612013 PREMtsESiea oc
1
c~'r:-ence' ' 100,000 

~ 
CLAIMS-~E []] OCCUR MED EXP (Any one p0rson) ' 5,000 

~ 
PERSONAL & ADV INJURY ' 1,000,00( 

GENERAL AGGREGATE ' 2,000,00( 

rl'l AGGREn UMIT APPn Pt:R: PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG ' 2,000,00( 
POLICY PRO- LQC ' AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT 

' 1,000,00( ~ [Ea accident) 
B ANY AUTO BA-1 A30952A 0611712012 0611712013 

80D!L Y INJURY (Per person) I ~ 

~ 
ALL OWNED AUTOS 

BODILY INJURY (Per accident) ' J(_ SCHEDULED AUTOS PROPERTY DAM.A.GE 

' J(_ HIRED AUTOS (Per accident) 

J(_ NON-OWNED AUTOS PIP ' 10,00 

B X Personal Injury BA-1 A30952A 0611712012 06/1712013 ' UMBRELLA LlAB 
ROCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE $ '---

EXCl;!SS UAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE ' 
~ 

DEDUCTIBLE ' R-8NTION $ ' WORKERS COMPENSATION I ici~}\'.1iWs 1 1°w AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILllY Y/:N 
ANY PROPRETORIP ARTNERIEXECI.JllVE • E.L. EACH A-CCI DENT ' OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? NIA 
{Mandatory-In NH) EL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE ' If yes. describe under 
DESCRIPTION OF OPEftll.TIONS b0low EL DISl;:ASE- POLICY LIMIT $ 

A GKPR Legal Llab 6601A309198 06/16/2012 06/16/2013 $500 Dad 300,000 

~~CRIPTlON OF OPERATIONS I LOCATIONS I VEHICLES (Attaeh ACORD 101, Addltlonal Remarks Schedule, If more space Is requiredJc 
dttional Insured in favor of Certificate Holder with respects to wor 

!Performed by the Insured in their behalf. 

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION 

PALMC04 
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE 
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF r 'NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN 

Palm Beach Cbunty BOCC ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. 
Property & Real Estate Mgmt 
Attn: Director AUTHORIZED REPRESJ;:NTATIVE 
2633 Vista Pkwy ff?. N. ~ West Palm Beach, FL 33411 
' 

@ 1988-2009 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved. 

ACORD 25 (2009109) The ACORD name arid logo are reg:istered marks of ACORD 



' I''., "· • ~ 

AL:BXSINK 
CHJJ;:F FINANcw., Ol'FICER 
STATE OF FLORIDA 

JY.[arch 23, 2007 

('' 
.FLOR.JOA 

OEPARtM!:.NT 01" 

FINANCIAL 
. . . SERVICES 

VERIFICATION OF AlJTOMAT1C li:XEMPT STATUS FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION 

. COVERAGE REQlllREMENTS 

. This letter verifies th11t the individual &red below is AUTOMATICALLY :EXEMPT from Florida 

workeni' compellSlltion W'V'el'l!ge requlfeli11mts within the 11cope oftht: non-wnst111ttiun b11m1ess or trade 

li,Jted below and is not fC<JUired to obfaln an exemption is~ued by tJ,e Division oCWorken' CompE!nsation 

fit order to l'lcllieve exempt status. 

PERSON, 

BUSlNESSNAME: 
AlJ:ORESS: 
CITY: 

TYPE OF NON-CONSTRUCTION 
BUSINE$S OR TRADE: 

CLASS CODE OF BUSINESS: 

Harold Mlnphy · 

Tallman, LLC 
69-07 Souttiern Blvd, ~ 1 
West );'a]m Beacli; FL l3413 

13yjldlng Operations b:v; Owner 

9Q12&9015 

This verification of automatic elcempt sta1US appli,s ONLY wjthin the !ilCope of the n1m0constnu:tiOII . 

business or trade listed above, and appJit,s ONLY to tbe Individual~ above. However, lfTalbnao, LLC 

employs four or mnre full or part-ibne l!Dlployees, it m1111t 1Jbwn workers' co...,.pmsatibo eove~e. A 

member o£ a limited liability ~mpany engaged in ~ non-co)lstrnction indmtry ls COMillered an employee 

if the member meets the del.Wtion of employee as define(! in Sedion 440,0Z(lS)(a), Florida Statlltes. 

If :ffarold Murphy imgages in a co~on-related activity as dmti\ld in section 440.02(8), Florida Smtute!l, or in 

Rule 69L-6.021, Florida. Administrative Code, the mrtomatic exempt sllltas fur Han;,ld Morphy shall Qot apply, 

and Harold Mnrphy must OO!JJPly with workm' compensation coverage req'llirenuml:s fur 1he constrUCtion 
industry. . . . . 

IfIJarold Murphy is a corporate officer as de:fu;ied in SectioA 440.02(9), Florida Statutes, this V erlfication of 

Autollllltic E:itempt Status fum1 WorJ,::ers' Compensation Coverage Requirt1ments fur Harold Murphy ooes not 

apply. In order to become exempt, Harold MU!J?hY is required ti> COJnplete an w:~tion application and submit 

1he app]jcation to the Divisioo. of Wo:rkers' Compensatio11. ff 1he Division. ofWorl=s' Compensation ~rmlnes 

that Ha:rold Murphy meets 1he elig:,bilify reqmrements fur the issulmce of an exemption, the Division of Workers' 

Compoo8l!tion will issue an exemption ti> Batold Murphy. 

If yon have any qUClllio:ns, please call (850) 413-1609. 

drew Sabolic 
Chief, Bureau of Compliance 

. ANDREW $.w>LIC • ll\JRBAIJ CllID' 

DMsrON OF WORJ<lil<S' CoMl>ENsA11ON • lluRE.w011 CoM\'f,LU/ClS 

200 llAsT GAruEs SUU!rrr • TAL!.AHASS""'- FLGJllDA 3;z:J99-4228 1'llL. 850-413-1609 • FAX 850-922-1028 ·• SC293-!609 

EMAIL • A>loRJ!W.SABOLlc@FLDfS.COM 



EXHIBIT "A" 

LANDLORD'S DISCLOSURE OF BENEFICIAL INTERESTS 
(REQUIRED BY FLORIDA STATUTES 286.23) 

TO: PALM BEACH COUNTY CHIEF OFFICER, OR HIS OR HER OFFICIALLY 
DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH 

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, this day personally appeared, ~ 0 I .0 
6=- , t\ \A.,,(<{'\~ , hereinafter referred to as "Affiant", who being by me 

first duly sworn, under oath, deposes and states as follows: 

I. Affiant is the f'I-~<>-~-.,,._~ M.<-~--'"{"" (position - i.e. president, 
partner, trustee) of Tallman, LLC, a F ridi(imited liability company, (the "Landlord") 
which entity is the owner of the real property legally described on the attached Exhibit "A" 
(the "Property"). 

3. Attached hereto, and made a part hereof, as Exhibit "B" is a complete listing of 
the names and addresses of every person or entity having a five percent (5%) or greater 
beneficial interest in the Landlord and the percentage interest of each such person or entity. 

4. Affiant acknowledges that this Affidavit is given to comply with Florida 
Statutes 286.23, and will be relied upon by Palm Beach County in its lease of the Property. 

5. Affiant further states that Affiant is familiar with the nature of an oath and with 
the penalties provided by the laws of the State of Florida for falsely swearing to statements 
under oath. 

6. Under penalty of perjury, Affiant declares that Affiant has examined this 
Affidavit and to the best of Affiant' s knowledge and belief it is true, correct, and complete. 

FURT AFFIANT SA YETH NAUGHT. 

The foregoing instrument was sworn to, subscribed and acknowledged before me this 7rfi. 
__ day of Ee.b , 20_@_, by \-ta.cold 6. V\::lllrpkl{. 

[ ] who is personally known to me [ vfwho has prbduced __ 
:\=:I. '.Dn•>e<l l~ as identification and who did take a o th. ; 

NOTARY PUBLIC 
State of Florida at Large 
My Commission Exoires: 

,l))W~' 11~, CATHY K. CHOBAN 
(.r "t,\ Commi.ssion # DD. 869697 
,tJ {,,;' Expires May 26, 2013 
';,~f,(i»,~' !iooclad Tmu TreyFaln lnsarahee800085-7019 



EXHIBIT "A" 

PROPERTY 

LEGAL D'ESCRlPTlQN (P.s-fqrntshed-by.cHent) . . 

THE cAST HALF ce.11a}·OF'TW'.Orr. 101 ·aLOCK-0, ·!'>ALM 1;1ni:aoH· FARMS co., 
PLAT NO. $, ACCOROING TO THE PLAe THElf{~qF, ON FILE:'. IN 'THE OF.F[CE 
OF THE CLERK OF Tr\12 CiRi:l't,)lT' ii;.QURT lN ANO FOR P,'ALM·BEAGH 
COUNTY, FLOR(OA, R,SGORDED IN'fll!;AT BGQK 2, l"A<"3E 45.'TO 54, 
INOLUSJVE, L:ESS-Tllif&'N'dRTHER'LH 1·e•FJ;.f::TiHti~EOP:, LESS THE 
FOl:.LOWIN(3 ogsCRIBED PARCE~ . . . 

' . 

BEGINNING AT Tttg S01./JH15A$i.i;;)ORNER OF T,RACT 71l; 1:HENCE 
N01•22'26'W, AL.ONG THE;·EAS'.TtINE' 0F.S1\ID'Tpzy(CT 10, A DISTANCE Of.' 
69.13 FEET TO A fi01.NT;1Hl:NCIE. Nil'8'-1!8'03'W;:A DISTANCE Of 330,49 
FEET TO A POINT; THENCE 801'00'12"E, ~ PJST~NC6 0F73,63 FE.ET iO A 
POINT. ON THE' SOtJTH UNE, OF ~MO t'RPIGT ·Y0';,'fHENCEic NBl.l'01'07"E, A 

, D°l6TANCE Qlf 3~·;2.1 fE~T •. MbRE OR Lfi.SS ,,'Tl:l THE P.OIN! OF 
Bl::G!N'NIN®, . . . . . .. 

. ' 
TRACT CONTAINS 1 ll~, B71 ;s ;SQ'\:lAAE.'FEE,:;, MORE\ OR 'LESS AND 4.38 

. ACRES, MORE OR LE:$$· · · · 



EXHIBIT "B" 

SCHEDULE TO BENEFICIAL 
INTERESTS IN PROPERTY 

Landlord is only required to identify five percent (5%) or greater beneficial interest holders. 
If none, so state. Landlord must identify individual owners. If, by way of example, Landlord 
is wholly or partially owned by another entity, such as a corporation, Landlord must identify 
such other entity, its address and percentage interest, as well as such information for the 
individual owners of such other entity. 

NAME ADDRESS PERCENTAGE 
OF INTEREST 



BUDGET AVAILABILITY STATEMENT 

REQUEST DATE: 1/29/2013 REQUESTED BY: Steven K. Schlamp PHONE: 233-0239 
Property Specialist, PREM FAX: 233-0210 

PROJECT TITLE: PESO Impound Lot Amendment Four PROJECTNO.: 2012-5.028 

Fiscal Years 

Capital Expenditures 
Operating Costs 
External Revenues 
Program Income (County) 
In-Kind Match (County 

NET FISCAL IMP ACT 

# ADDITIONAL FTE 
POSITIONS (Cumulative) 

2013 2014 

$42,690.42 $84,000 

$42,690.42 $84,000 . 

2015 2016 2017 

$84,000 $84,000 $84,000 

$84.000 $84,000 $_81,000 

** By signing this BAS your department agrees to these staff costs and your account will be charged upon receipt of this 
BAS by FD&O Unless there is a change in the scope of work, no additional staff charges will be billed 

BUDGET ACCOUNT NUMBER 
FUND: 0001 DEPT: 164 UNIT: 1604 

IS ITEM INCLUDED IN CURRENT BUDGET: YES NO 

]:0,J;NTIFY FUNDING SOURCE FOR EACH ACCOUNT: (check all that apply) 

OBJ: 4410 
SUB OBJ: 

,12N\.d Valorem (source/type: __________________ _J 

• Non-Ad Valorem (source/type:------------------' 
• Grant (source/type: ____________________ ___, 
• Park Improvement Fund (source/type: ______________ __) 

i;J(Oeneral Fund • Operating Budget D Federal/Davis Bacon 

•-------------•-----------•---------

SUBJECT TO JG FEE? • YES • NO 

Department: --"-F""D""&"'0'-------1-f----------------~-­

BAS APPROVED BY: ----f{_,,c...;/\-,,=L/--'--------- DATE:. __ /_-_3_0_• _/_5_ 
LTV 

ENCUMBRANCE NUMBER: 

G:IPREM\PM\Out Lease\PBSO Impound Lot\Amendment 4\BAS.012913.doc 


